EUROPEAN MEDICINES AGENCY

SCIENCE MEDICINES HEALTH

17 April 2023
EMA/34905/2023
Administration and Corporate Management

Extension of reserve lists for external selection
procedures
Temporary Agent reserve lists

Selection

procedure Expiry date
reference

Data Scientist ADO5 EMA/AD/401 31/12/2022
Administrator ADO5 EMA/AD/397 31/12/2022

IT Contracts ADO6 EMA/AD/402 31/12/2022
Service Technical Manager ADO8 EMA/AD/413 31/12/2022
Scientific Officers ADO06 EMA/AD/414 31/12/2023
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Selection procedure reference

Technical Specialist

Scientific specialist: Oncology, Immunology, Anti-infectives,
Cardiology, Endocrinology or Neurology

Scientific Specialist - GXP, Manufacturing or Quality

Financial Accountant, Finance department, Administration and
Corporate Governance division, AD6

Scientific Specialist - Pharmacovigilance, Risk Management,
Biostatistics and Pharmacoepidemiology

Scientific Communication Officer

Master Data Manager

Facilities Manager

Scientific Specialist in Antimicrobial Resistance

Procurement and Contract management Officer

ADO6

ADO8

ADO8

ADO6

ADO8

ADO6

ADO6

ADO6

ADO8

ADO6

EMA/AD/412

EMA/AD/420

EMA/AD/426

EMA/AD/427

EMA/AD/428

EMA/AD/987

EMA/AD/1007

EMA/AD/1144

EMA/AD/1146

EMA/AD/1225

Reserve list
extended

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2022

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023
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Selection procedure reference

Enterprise Content Manager

Head of Digital Change Workstream

Change Management Lead

Head of Service, Information Management Division, Customer
Advocacy and Delivery Department

Head of Service, Information Management Division, Strategic
Platforms Department

Computer Scientist

Change Manager

Expert in Biostatistics and Epidemiology

Specialist in Biostatistics and Epidemiology

Specialist in Data Sciences

ADO6

ADO8

ADO8

ADO8

ADO8

ADOS5

ADO5

ADO8

ADO6

ADO6

EMA/AD/1264

EMA/AD/1327

EMA/AD/1404

EMA/AD/1485

EMA/AD/1504

EMA/AD/1545

EMA/AD/2424

EMA/AD/3289

EMA/AD/3290

EMA/AD/3291

Reserve list
extended

31/12/2022

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2022

31/12/2022

31/12/2023

31/12/2022

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023
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Selection procedure reference

Expert in Data Sciences

Senior Talent Development Officer

Legal Officer

Head of Department - Strategic Platforms

Risk Management Officer

Scientific Officer (Referrals procedures lead)

Scientific Communication Officer

Medicines and Medical Devices Shortages Specialist

Infectious disease and/or vaccine Expert

Computer Scientist

ADO8

ADO6

ADO6

AD10

ADO6

ADO6

ADO6

ADO6

ADO8

ADO6

EMA/AD/3304

EMA/AD/3484

EMA/AD/3544

EMA/AD/3325

EMA/AD/3744

EMA/AD/3824

EMA/AD/4235

EMA/AD/4426

EMA/AD/4514

EMA/AD/4625

Reserve list
extended

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023
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Selection procedure reference

HR Specialist ADO06

Resource Planning Coordinator ADO06

Clinical Data Publication Manager ADO6
Access to Documents Manager ADO06
Infectious disease and Vaccine Specialist ADO06
Head of Service, Veterinary Medicines Division ADO06
Delivery Lead ADO06

Financial Assistants ASTO3

Assistant Communication / Support to the Scientific Divisions AST03

Security Officer ASTO3

EMA/AD/4744

EMA/AD/5270

EMA/AD/5546

EMA/AD/5547

EMA/AD/5724

EMA/AD/5725

EMA/AD/6325

EMA/AST/417

EMA/AST/425

EMA/AST/1010

Reserve list
extended

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2022
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Selection procedure reference

Reserve list
extended

Senior Assistant - Financial Planning and analysis ASTO3 EMA/AST/1226 31/12/2023
Senior Assistant - Head of Service/Office ASTO3 EMA/AST/1244 31/12/2023
Executive Assistant AST03 EMA/AST/1444 31/12/2023
Facilities Officer AST04 EMA/AST/3184 31/12/2022
Lead Assistant (Talent Management) ASTO3 EMA/AST/3247 31/12/2023
Technical Assistant (Procedurg coordinator/Committees ASTO3 EMA/AST/4169 31/12/2023
secretariat)
Lead Assistant (Corporate Support Functions) AST03 EMA/AST/4287 31/12/2023
Cybersecurity Architecture and Operations Manager ADO8 EMA/AD/6173 31/12/2022
Agile Transformation Lead ADO8 EMA/AD/7444 31/12/2022
Scientific officer ADO06 EMA/AD/377 31/12/2023
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Selection procedure reference

Head of Department, International Affairs

Liaison Officer

Security Manager

Chief Medical Officer

Communication Officer

Head of Inspections Office, Human Medicines Division

Head of Department - Therapeutic Areas

Document Coordinator

Head of Department (Institutional and Policy Department)

Delivery Lead

ADO09

ADO6

ADO6

AD12

ADO6

ADO8

AD10

ASTO3

ADO8

ADO6

EMA/AD/4784

EMA/AD/6085

EMA/AD/6087

EMA/AD/6129

EMA/AD/6211

EMA/AD/6348

EMA/AD/6566

EMA/AD/6768

EMA/AD/7244

EMA/AD/7450

Reserve list
extended

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023
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Selection procedure reference

Head of Department (Document Access and Publication)

Head of Service, Information Management Division, Customer
Advocacy and Delivery Department

Head of Real World Evidence

Change Management Lead

AD10

ADO8

AD10

ADO8

EMA/AD/7608

EMA/AD/7805

EMA/AD/8265

EMA/AD/1404

Reserve list
extended

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023

31/12/2023
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