

17 April 2023 EMA/34905/2023 Administration and Corporate Management

Extension of reserve lists for external selection procedures

Temporary Agent reserve lists

Job title	Grade	Selection procedure reference	Expiry date
Data Scientist	AD05	EMA/AD/401	31/12/2022
Administrator	AD05	EMA/AD/397	31/12/2022
IT Contracts	AD06	EMA/AD/402	31/12/2022
Service Technical Manager	AD08	EMA/AD/413	31/12/2022
Scientific Officers	AD06	EMA/AD/414	31/12/2023



Selection procedure reference	Grade	Job title	Reserve list extended
Technical Specialist	AD06	EMA/AD/412	31/12/2023
Scientific specialist: Oncology, Immunology, Anti-infectives, Cardiology, Endocrinology or Neurology	AD08	EMA/AD/420	31/12/2023
Scientific Specialist - GXP, Manufacturing or Quality	AD08	EMA/AD/426	31/12/2023
Financial Accountant, Finance department, Administration and Corporate Governance division, AD6	AD06	EMA/AD/427	31/12/2023
Scientific Specialist - Pharmacovigilance, Risk Management, Biostatistics and Pharmacoepidemiology	AD08	EMA/AD/428	31/12/2023
Scientific Communication Officer	AD06	EMA/AD/987	31/12/2023
Master Data Manager	AD06	EMA/AD/1007	31/12/2022
Facilities Manager	AD06	EMA/AD/1144	31/12/2023
Scientific Specialist in Antimicrobial Resistance	AD08	EMA/AD/1146	31/12/2023
Procurement and Contract management Officer	AD06	EMA/AD/1225	31/12/2023

EMA/34905/2023 Page 2/8

Selection procedure reference	Grade	Job title	Reserve list extended
Enterprise Content Manager	AD06	EMA/AD/1264	31/12/2022
Head of Digital Change Workstream	AD08	EMA/AD/1327	31/12/2023
Change Management Lead	AD08	EMA/AD/1404	31/12/2023
Head of Service, Information Management Division, Customer Advocacy and Delivery Department	AD08	EMA/AD/1485	31/12/2022
Head of Service, Information Management Division, Strategic Platforms Department	AD08	EMA/AD/1504	31/12/2022
Computer Scientist	AD05	EMA/AD/1545	31/12/2023
Change Manager	AD05	EMA/AD/2424	31/12/2022
Expert in Biostatistics and Epidemiology	AD08	EMA/AD/3289	31/12/2023
Specialist in Biostatistics and Epidemiology	AD06	EMA/AD/3290	31/12/2023
Specialist in Data Sciences	AD06	EMA/AD/3291	31/12/2023

EMA/34905/2023 Page 3/8

Selection procedure reference	Grade	Job title	Reserve list extended
Expert in Data Sciences	AD08	EMA/AD/3304	31/12/2023
Senior Talent Development Officer	AD06	EMA/AD/3484	31/12/2023
Legal Officer	AD06	EMA/AD/3544	31/12/2023
Head of Department - Strategic Platforms	AD10	EMA/AD/3325	31/12/2023
Risk Management Officer	AD06	EMA/AD/3744	31/12/2023
Scientific Officer (Referrals procedures lead)	AD06	EMA/AD/3824	31/12/2023
Scientific Communication Officer	AD06	EMA/AD/4235	31/12/2023
Medicines and Medical Devices Shortages Specialist	AD06	EMA/AD/4426	31/12/2023
Infectious disease and/or vaccine Expert	AD08	EMA/AD/4514	31/12/2023
Computer Scientist	AD06	EMA/AD/4625	31/12/2023

EMA/34905/2023 Page 4/8

Selection procedure reference	Grade	Job title	Reserve list extended
HR Specialist	AD06	EMA/AD/4744	31/12/2023
Resource Planning Coordinator	AD06	EMA/AD/5270	31/12/2023
Clinical Data Publication Manager	AD06	EMA/AD/5546	31/12/2023
Access to Documents Manager	AD06	EMA/AD/5547	31/12/2023
Infectious disease and Vaccine Specialist	AD06	EMA/AD/5724	31/12/2023
Head of Service, Veterinary Medicines Division	AD06	EMA/AD/5725	31/12/2023
Delivery Lead	AD06	EMA/AD/6325	31/12/2023
Financial Assistants	AST03	EMA/AST/417	31/12/2023
Assistant Communication / Support to the Scientific Divisions	AST03	EMA/AST/425	31/12/2023
Security Officer	AST03	EMA/AST/1010	31/12/2022

EMA/34905/2023 Page 5/8

Selection procedure reference	Grade	Job title	Reserve list extended
Senior Assistant - Financial Planning and analysis	AST03	EMA/AST/1226	31/12/2023
Senior Assistant - Head of Service/Office	AST03	EMA/AST/1244	31/12/2023
Executive Assistant	AST03	EMA/AST/1444	31/12/2023
Facilities Officer	AST04	EMA/AST/3184	31/12/2022
Lead Assistant (Talent Management)	AST03	EMA/AST/3247	31/12/2023
Technical Assistant (Procedure coordinator/Committees secretariat)	AST03	EMA/AST/4169	31/12/2023
Lead Assistant (Corporate Support Functions)	AST03	EMA/AST/4287	31/12/2023
Cybersecurity Architecture and Operations Manager	AD08	EMA/AD/6173	31/12/2022
Agile Transformation Lead	AD08	EMA/AD/7444	31/12/2022
Scientific officer	AD06	EMA/AD/377	31/12/2023

EMA/34905/2023 Page 6/8

Selection procedure reference	Grade	Job title	Reserve list extended
Head of Department, International Affairs	AD09	EMA/AD/4784	31/12/2023
Liaison Officer	AD06	EMA/AD/6085	31/12/2023
Security Manager	AD06	EMA/AD/6087	31/12/2023
Chief Medical Officer	AD12	EMA/AD/6129	31/12/2023
Communication Officer	AD06	EMA/AD/6211	31/12/2023
Head of Inspections Office, Human Medicines Division	AD08	EMA/AD/6348	31/12/2023
Head of Department - Therapeutic Areas	AD10	EMA/AD/6566	31/12/2023
Document Coordinator	AST03	EMA/AD/6768	31/12/2023
Head of Department (Institutional and Policy Department)	AD08	EMA/AD/7244	31/12/2023
Delivery Lead	AD06	EMA/AD/7450	31/12/2023

EMA/34905/2023 Page 7/8

Selection procedure reference	Grade	Job title	Reserve list extended
Head of Department (Document Access and Publication)	AD10	EMA/AD/7608	31/12/2023
Head of Service, Information Management Division, Customer Advocacy and Delivery Department	AD08	EMA/AD/7805	31/12/2023
Head of Real World Evidence	AD10	EMA/AD/8265	31/12/2023
Change Management Lead	AD08	EMA/AD/1404	31/12/2023

EMA/34905/2023 Page 8/8